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CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR PUBLISHING ARRANGEMENTS 1984-85
The London Gazette Office will be closed from 4 pjn. on Friday, 21st December until 8.30 a.m.

on Thursday, 27th December. The London Gazette will not be published on Tuesday, 25th
December, or Wednesday, 26th December, but publication will resume on Thursday, 27th Decem-
ber.

Copy for the following editions should be received in this Office by the time stated:
Thursday, 20th December—3.30 p.m. on Monday, 17th December.
Friday, 21st December—10 ajn. on Tuesday, 18th December.
Monday, 24th December—10 a.m. on Wednesday. 19th December.
Thursday, 27th December—10 a.m. on Thursday, 20th December.
Friday, 28th December—10 a.m. on Friday, 21st December.
Monday, 31st December—10 a.m. on Thursday. 27th December.

The London Gazette Office will also be closed on Tuesday. 1st January 1985, and no edition
will be published on that day. Copy for the edition dated Wednesday, 2nd January should be
received by 10 a.m. on Friday, 28th December, and by 10 a.m. on Monday, 31st December for the
edition dated Thursday, 3rd January.

ABSOLUTELY NO LATE NOTICES OR WITHDRAWALS WELL BE ACCEPTED.
The co-operation of advertisers is sought in keeping the number of notices hi aO of the above

issues to a minimum by restricting insertion to those notices which most be published on those
days. Whilst every endeavour will be made to ensure publication is in accordance with advertisers'
requirements, the Crown accepts no responsibility for loss or damage howsoever arising from a
failure to meet those requirements.

State Intelligence
CENTRAL CHANCERY OF

THE ORDERS OF KNIGHTHOOD

St James's Palace, London S.W.1

21st December 1984

The QUEEN was pleased on Tuesday, 30th October 1984,
at Buckingham Palace, to confer the Honour of Knight-
hood upon the undermentioned:

Sir Nigel BROAKES. .
Sir Joseph Quentin CHARLES.
Sir Dewoonarain DOOKUN.

Sir James Edmund Sandford FAWCETT, D.S.C
Sir David LEAN, C.B.E.
Sir Raymond Douglas LOGAN.
Sir Frederick William Fitzgerald O'BRIEN.
Sir Arthur John PAGE, M.P.
Group Captain Sir Gordbn Hamish Martin

C.B.E.
PHUE,

The QUEEN was pleased on Thursday, 8th November
1984, at Buckingham. Palace, to confer the Honour of
Knighthood upon the undermentioned:

Sir Ralph RILEY.
Sir Patrick John Rushton SERGEANT.


